Sandown Planning Board PO Box 1756 Sandown, NH 03873

January 7, 2014

NOTICE OF DECISION

Owner: Public Service of New Hampshire Agent: GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
Tax Map: Tax Maps 13, 17, 18, 19 and 20

Location: Existing right-of-way

The Sandown Planning Board voted to conditionally approve the application for a Conditional Use Permit submitted by Public Service of New Hampshire for temporary wetland crossings related to construction access for line maintenance. The entire project is within the existing right-of-way and is identified on Sandown Tax Maps 13, 17, 18, 19 and 20.

The following conditions apply:

- Receipt of NHDES Wetlands Permit
- Maintain a positive PREA account

Mark Traeger, Chairman

Sandown Planning Board

Posted: Town Clerk, Post Office, Town Hall

Cc: Board of Selectmen, Building Inspector, Conservation Commission, Road Agent